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will be able to persuade them and better conditions will then prevail ior
-the oil industry.
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Shri D. C. Sharma: What is the proportion between public sector and private sector and what efforts are being made to step up the proportion, so far as the public seetor is concern-
-ed?

Shri K. D. Malaviya: Recently, it has been decided that the public sector refineries should be expanded so that they may be able to produce by the end of the Third Plan period about 50 per cent. of the petroleum products.
As we go into the Fourth Plan, all these questions will be considered, keeping in view the Industrial Policy Resolution, which guides us,

Shri Basappa; May I know whether large-scale expansion of the private sector oil companies wil] 'in any way hamper the expansion of the public sector oil companies?

Shri K. D. Malaviya: Yes, Sir. Within a time-limit if the private sector refineries are expanded in an unlimited way, surely they are going to affect the economy, distribution and profitability of the public sector refineries.
All those questions are before us and, Wwe are quite cautions.

Shri Rameshwar Tantia: May I know whether it is a fact that the cost of production of the private sector 2il companies is less than that of the public sector oil companies? If that is so, what effortg are the Government making to reduce the cost of production in the public sector refineries?

Shri K. D. Malaviya: It is very difficult to compare the cost of production. The refineries that came into being about 8 or 9 years ago, certainly have certain advantages, so far as economy is concerned because the costs are now increasing. Therefore, it is not correct to analyse and compare the costa.

Shri Hem Barua: May I know if it is a fact that the private oil companies are allowed to repatriate their depreciation cost and if so the amount?

Shri K, D. Malaviya: According to normal practice, dividends, profits and certain other items are allowed to be repatriated. So far as depreciation is concerned, special funds are presumably provided by the oil companies. So far, perhaps, the 0il companies h:ve not repatriated the sums meant for depreciation. They have kept it separately for their use.

Shri A. K. Gopalan: May [ know whether it is a fact that the private oil compaines have already been forbidden from expansion of their capacity much beyonq that stipulated in the refinery agreement?

Shri K. D. Malaviya: Yes, no doubt they have expanded beyond the licensed capacity, fbecause that had some advantages for us because it saves foreign cxchange. For every ton of imported petroleum product we have to spend more foreign exchange than on the import of a similar quantity of crude oil. Therefore, we have allowed that.

Indiam Educatiom Service

+

{ Shri Yashpaj Singh:
*141.{ Shri Bhakt Darshan;

{ Shri Bhagwat Jha Azad:

Will the Minister of Education be pleased to refer to the reply given to
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8tarred Question No. 443, on the 23rd
Jenuary, 1963, and state: :

(a) whether the replies from some of the States which were still awaited have since been received from them;

(b) it so, the details thereof;

(c) whether final decision for setting up an All-India Education Service has been taken by Government; and

(d) if not, what are the reasons for the delay?

The Minister of Education (Dr. K.
L. Shrimali): (a) and (b). Replies from
@ few State Governments are still ewaited.

(c) and (d), Do not arise because the views of all the State Governments are not yet known.

ot g fag : Fv & s wr
g i ond oaFew F F W gu
W @ I ¥ & @Y e
T gfaw srd F37 A [T oTF W AGHH
g

TMo ®lo Alo WY : T HAHA
X FE T T qgT g ¥ farn< oy
T § T # foge IR o9 Aed
TR e g oY, 39 ¥ et #7
# f& 7@ o ' @fEw Ty QA
anfed |

&t gmaw fag oW @ Afaw &
A W F farm ww @ oK 3
T qF L& F AT ?

Mo &To ®Yo SFAENY: THT T
F Fg1 5 g9 Y oo wdY @ W) omi
w2 & fir ag %7 aF qE g o ?

TR REAT TG WK AT Y
f ot g SR € fF ag s wg
2779 (AD) 1SD-L.

Oral Answers 1168

ITo ®To ATo iAWY : o Iq T
T TG G FooGrd w7 ATET
@ 5= ) faa fRaT Sa o

st oW W wuT ug e R nfaFia ToT A T @ qerT wwa fr @ 7 & ag +fy st = g
¥ %7 & wrog oy § faegi - 3wy
{7 qx oY 9o w4 fear £

To ®To AT siwTA: Ig weT g ¥
HioFT T T ¥ T G §
A T 37 wara A s § 9w §
I, U™ /R sy 937 1 |
S 3 STfaelt Ot Frt § & eE
¥ Fgy & 5 wifaw s g7 A § 30

Shri Bhagwat Jha Azad: Do Government propose to hold up this scheme which has been agreed to by all the States except two?

Dr. K L. Shrimali: We have not received replies from these States, but there are some States, like, Madras, Maharashtra and Madhya Pradesh, who have not favoured this scheme.
‘When we have receiveq replies from al] the State Governments, the Home Ministry wil] examine the matter in consultation with the State Governments.

Shri H. N. Mukerjee: May I know if Government has made up its mind even before the views of all the State Governments have been examined with reference to so many other factors which might be impliedq in this?

Dr. K, L. Shrimali: How can Government make up its mind? Government is in consultation with the State
Governments.

Shri P. Venkatasubbaiah: May I know whether it is a fact that there is some apprehension in the minds of the State Governments that their educational personnel will suffer in this all-India pattern? If that is so, have any adequate provisions been made for safeguarding the interests af those educational personnel?

Dr. K. L. Shrimali: As I said, when we have received the replieg from all the State Governments, I fee] sure that the hon, Home Minister will consult the State Governments and take mecessary action.
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Mr. Speaker: Next question.

Shri Ranga: Sir, the next question, Question No. 143, can also be taken up with this.

Mr. Speaker: If it can be conveniently answered, the next question also might be answereq along with Question No. 142.

Shri Hajarnavis: Yes, Sir,

Advisory Committee for the Chief Cemmissiorier of Andamans

F's
Shri Yashpal Singh.
Shri P C. Borooah:
Shri Bishanchinder Seth:
Shri Heda:
Shri Raghunath Singh:

l' 8Shri A. S. Saigal:

Will the Minister of Home Affafrs be pleased to state:

(a) whethet a hew adviséry com-
faittee is proposed to be constituted to
#ssist the Chief Commissionér of the Andaman and Nicobar Islands; and

(by if so, what would be its constitution and precise functions?

142,
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The Minister of Stite in the Ministry of Home Aflairs (Shri Hajarnavis):
(a) and (b). An Advisory Committee to be associated with the Chief Com-
tnissioner has been constituted.

Constitution.—The Advisory Committee eonsists of the Member of Parliament representing the Union Territory of Andaman and Nicobar fslands, Senior Vice-President of the Port Blair Municipal Board, other non-official members of the Home Minister’s Advisory Committee, Rani Chhanga of Katchall and two representatives of village Panchayvats to be oominated by the Chief Commissioner.

Functions —The Chief Commissioner would beek the advice of the Committee on matters relating to:—

¢i) administration involving general questions of policy;

(liy economic, social and educational development of the

Islands and welfare of the pegp?e in general,
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